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2000-2001 2002-2003 Budget Variation 2004-2005
Actual Revised Program Cost Total Proposed

Amount % Amount % Amount %
Union A B C C/B D D/C E=C+D E/B F=B+E

Contri.-fin. Unions        37,771         38,441       (817)    (2.1)       817   2.1 - -        38,441 
PCT Union      444,135       528,499  (33,741)    (6.4)  10,961   2.1  (22,780)    (4.3)      505,719 
Madrid Union        61,674         78,613    (7,164)    (9.1)    1,547   2.0    (5,617)    (7.1)        72,996 
Hague Union        10,786         13,314       (820)    (6.2)       266   2.0       (554)    (4.2)        12,760 
Others          3,978           9,933    (1,102)  (11.1)         53   0.5    (1,049)  (10.6)          8,884 

TOTAL      558,344       668,800  (43,644)    (6.5)  13,644   2.0  (30,000)    (4.5)      638,800 
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2002-2003 Budget Variation 2004-2005

Revised Program Cost Total Proposed

Program Amount % Amount % Amount %
A B B/A C C/A D=B+C D/A E=A+D

Part I: Policy and Direction
01 Constituent Organs of the Member States        4,500       (142)    (3.2)         28    0.6        (114)    (2.5)        4,386 
02 Direction and Executive Management      29,384    (1,011)    (3.4)    1,008    3.4            (3)    (0.0)      29,381 

        Total, I      33,884    (1,153)    (3.4)    1,036    3.1        (117)    (0.3)      33,767 
Part II: Intellectual Property Systems and Issues

03 Patents and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) System    134,589    (5,346)    (4.0)    3,802    2.8     (1,544)    (1.1)    133,045 
04 Trademarks, Industrial Designs and Geographical Indications      39,256       (105)    (0.3)    1,007    2.6         902 2.3      40,158 
05 Copyright and Related Rights        7,513         941    12.5         23    0.3         964    12.8        8,477 
06 WIPO Arbitration and Mediation Center        6,685       (746)  (11.2)        (25)   (0.4)        (771)  (11.5)        5,914 
07 Selected Issues of Intellectual Property        6,265         541      8.6       266    4.2         807    12.9        7,072 

        Total, II    194,308    (4,714)    (2.4)    5,072    2.6         358      0.2    194,666 
Part III: Intellectual Property for Economic, Social and Cultural Development

08 Cooperation with Developing Countries      53,900         194      0.4    1,048    1.9      1,241      2.3      55,141 
09 Cooperation with Certain Countries in Europe and Asia        5,163         277      5.4       142    2.8         419      8.1        5,582 
10 The WIPO Worldwide Academy (WWA)      14,688           24      0.2       360    2.5         384      2.6      15,072 
11 Intellectual Property for Development and Prosperity;  

Creation of IP Culture
     18,344       (197)    (1.1)       353    1.9         156      0.9      18,500 

        Total, III      92,095         298      0.3    1,903    2.1      2,200      2.4      94,295 
Part IV: Administrative Services

12 Resources Management    195,264    22,465    11.5    4,076    2.1    26,541    13.6    221,805 
13 Information Technology    148,176  (61,758)  (41.7)    1,515    1.0  (60,243)  (40.7)      87,933 

        Total, IV    343,440  (39,293)  (11.4)    5,591    1.6   (33,702)    (9.8)    309,738 

Unallocated        5,073      1,219    24.0         42    0.8      1,261    24.9        6,334 

                  TOTAL    668,800  (43,644)    (6.5)  13,644    2.0   (30,000)    (4.5)    638,800 
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2000- 2001 2002- 2003 Budget Variation 2004- 2005
Actual Revised Program Cost Total Proposed

Object of Expenditure Amount % Amount % Amount %
A B C C/B D D/C E=C+D E/D F=B+E

Staff Expenses
Posts    228,499    297,295     (4,137)     (1.4)   11,525    3.9       7,388      2.5    304,683 
Short-term Expenses      44,902      21,020       1,430      6.8        142    0.7       1,572      7.5      22,592 
        Total    273,401    318,315 (2,707)     (0.9)   11,667    3.7       8,961      2.8 327,275 

      Official Travel and Fellowships
Staff Missions      12,935      14,779     (1,316)     (8.9)          81    0.5      (1,235)     (8.4)      13,544 
Third Party Travel      21,573      20,715        (391)     (1.9)  137    0.7         (254)     (1.2)      20,461 
Fellowships        5,387        5,706        (633)   (11.1)          34    0.6         (599)   (10.5)        5,107 
        Total      39,895      41,200 (2,340)     (5.7)        252    0.6 (2,088)     (5.1)      39,112 

Contractual Services
Conferences        6,074        6,844        (540)     (7.9)          39    0.6         (501)     (7.3)        6,343 
Consultants      16,306      28,621   (10,779)   (37.7)        116    0.4    (10,663)   (37.3)      17,958 
Publishing        5,542        7,154     (1,909)   (26.7)          31    0.4      (1,878)   (26.3)        5,276 
Other      69,926      93,189   (44,919)   (48.2)        336    0.4    (44,583)   (47.8)      48,606 
        Total      97,848    135,808 (58,147)   (42.8)        522    0.4 (57,625)   (42.4)      78,183 

Operating Expenses
Premises & 
Maintenance

   107,252      97,041   (28,841)   (29.7)        536    0.6    (28,305)  (29.2)      68,736 

Communication & 
Other

     16,193      19,722     (1,143)     (5.8)        112    0.6      (1,031)     (5.2)      18,691 

        Total    123,445    116,763 (29,984)   (25.7)        648    0.6 (29,336)   (25.1)      87,427
Equipment and Supplies

Furniture & Equipment      11,385      19,140     (6,333)   (33.1)          84    0.4      (6,249)   (32.6)      12,891 
Supplies & Materials      12,370      11,382          674      5.9          72    0.6          746      6.6      12,128 
        Total      23,755      30,522 (5,659)   (18.5)        156    0.5 (5,503)   (18.0)      25,019 

Construction -      21,119     53,974  255.6        357    1.7     54,331  257.3   75,450 
Unallocated -        5,073       1,219    24.0          42    0.8       1,261    24.9        6,334 

 TOTAL    558,344    668,800   (43,644)     (6.5)   13,644    2.0    (30,000)     (4.5)    638,800 
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Staff  Official Travel Contractual Operating Equipment Construction Unallocated Total
Program Expenses  & Fellowship Services Expenses & Supplies

A  B C D E F  G H=A+…G

Part I: Policy and Direction
01 Constituent Organs of the Member States -               3,386            1,000 - - - -         4,386 
02 Direction and Executive Management       22,190               2,346            1,811         2,814               220 - -       29,381 

        Total, I       22,190               5,732            2,811         2,814               220 - -       33,767 
Part II: Intellectual Property Systems and Issues

03 Patents and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) System     108,455               1,495            9,104       10,937            3,054 - -     133,045 
04 Trademarks, Industrial Designs and Geographical Indications       32,103  1,195            3,939         2,524               397 - -       40,158 
05 Copyright and Related Rights         4,945               1,568            1,847              92                 25 - -         8,477 
06 WIPO Arbitration and Mediation Center         4,668                  410               734              82                 20 - -         5,914 
07 Selected Issues of Intellectual Property         4,613               1,240            1,098              71                 50 - -         7,072 

        Total, II     154,784               5,908          16,722       13,706            3,546 - -     194,666 
Part III: Intellectual Property for Economic, Social and Cultural Development

08 Cooperation with Developing Countries       29,706             15,906            7,079            757            1,693 - -       55,141 
09 Cooperation with Certain Countries in Europe and Asia         2,816               1,465               931              60         310 - -         5,582 
10 The WIPO Worldwide Academy (WWA)         5,765               6,518            2,324              94               371 - -       15,072 
11 Intellectual Property for Development and Prosperity;  

Creation of IP Culture
      12,802                  897            4,344            329               128 - -       18,500 

        Total, III       51,089             24,786          14,678         1,240            2,502 - -       94,295 
Part IV: Administrative Services

12 Resources Management       69,455                  525            6,659       61,322            8,394           75,450 -     221,805 
13 Information Technology       29,757               2,161          37,313         8,345          10,357 - -       87,933 

        Total, IV       99,212               2,686          43,972       69,667          18,751           75,450 -     309,738 

Unallocated - - - - - -            6,334         6,334 

TOTAL     327,275             39,112          78,183       87,427          25,019           75,450            6,334    638,800 
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 End 2003 Revised  Post Variation  End 2005 Proposed 
Program  D  P  G  Total  D  P  G  Total  D  P  G  Total 

Part I: Policy and Direction 
 02 Direction and Executive Management      10      30      15       55       3     (5)       5       3     13     25     20        58 

Part II: Intellectual Property Systems and Issues 
 03 Patents and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) System        4      73    290     367       1     40   (34)       7       5   113   256      374 
 04 Trademarks, Industrial Designs and Geographical Indications        5      22      73     100     (1)       8 --       7       4     30     73      107 
 05 Copyright and Related Rights        1        6        2         9       1       1       1       3       2       7       3        12 
06 WIPO Arbitration and Mediation Center --        2      11       13 --       4     (4) -- --       6       7        13 

 07 Selected Issues of Intellectual Property        1        6        3       10       1      1     (1)       1       2       7       2        11 
         Total, II      11    109    379     499       2     54   (38)     18     13   163   341      517 

Part III: Intellectual Property for Economic, Social and Cultural Development 
 08 Cooperation with Developing Countries      12      35      29       76     (1)       6     (7)      (2)     11     41     22        74 
 09 Cooperation with Certain Countries in Europe and Asia --  4        2         6       1 -- --       1       1       4       2          7 
 10 The WIPO Worldwide Academy (WWA)        1        8        7       16 --     (1) --      (1)       1       7       7        15 
 11 Intellectual Property for Development and Prosperity;  

Creation of IP Culture 
       3      13      22       38       1       4     (8)      (3)       4     17     14        35 

         Total, III      16      60      60     136       1       9   (15)      (5)     17     69     45      131 
Part IV: Administrative Services 

 12 Resources Management        8      64    148     220     (1)       8   (17)    (10)       7     72   131      210 
 13 Information Technology        1      62      31       94 --       1     (7)      (6)       1     63     24        88 

         Total, IV        9    126    179     314     (1)       9   (24)    (16)       8   135   155      298 

 TOTAL      46    325    633  1,004       5     67   (72) --     51   392   561   1,004* 
 D- level posts include posts for DG, DDG's, ADG's and Directors. 
 * Post total 952 at beginning 2004, with 27 General Service posts established in 2004 and 25 General Service posts in 2005.  
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 Proposed  Funds-in- Total
 Budget  Trust 

Program  A  B C=A+B

Part I: Policy and Direction
01 Constituent Organs of the Member States           4,386 -           4,386 
02 Direction and Executive Management         29,381 -         29,381 

        Total, I         33,767 -         33,767 
Part II: Intellectual Property Systems and Issues

03 Patents and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) System   133,045 -       133,045 
04 Trademarks, Industrial Designs and Geographical Indications         40,158 -         40,158 
05 Copyright and Related Rights           8,477             280           8,757 
06 WIPO Arbitration and Mediation Center           5,914 -           5,914 
07 Selected Issues of Intellectual Property           7,072 -           7,072 

        Total, II       194,666             280       194,946 
Part III: Intellectual Property for Economic, 
      Social and Cultural Development

08 Cooperation with Developing Countries         55,141        14,391         69,532 
09 Cooperation with Certain Countries in Europe and Asia           5,582 -           5,582 
10 The WIPO Worldwide Academy (WWA)         15,072          1,000         16,072 
11 Intellectual Property for Development and Prosperity;  

Creation of IP Culture
        18,500             712         19,212 

        Total, III         94,295        16,103       110,398 
Part IV: Administrative Services

12 Resources Management       221,805             200       222,005 
13 Information Technology         87,933             642         88,575 

        Total, IV       309,738             842       310,580 

Unallocated           6,334 -           6,334 

TOTAL       638,800        17,225       656,025 
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